

For more information contact:

Deborah J. Weinstock Marketing Coordinator Moss & Barnett, A Professional Association 4800 Wells Fargo Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-4129 Telephone: 612-877-5424 Facsimile: 612-877-5158 Email: Deb.Weinstock@lawmoss.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

<u>TIMOTHY L. GUSTIN SELECTED TO SERVE ON</u> FREDDIE MAC MULTIFAMILY LEGAL ADVISORY COUNCIL

Minneapolis, MN (Nov. 4, 2013) – Moss & Barnett, A Professional Association, is pleased to announce that Timothy L. Gustin has been selected to serve on the Freddie Mac Multifamily Legal Advisory Council. In that role, he will work with Freddie Mac's legal division to update and improve documentation and loan requirements to address legal and industry developments.

Gustin heads Moss & Barnett's team of multifamily agency lending professionals. Through his leadership, Moss & Barnett has become one of the leading law firms nationally in representing lenders in the Freddie Mac Program Plus[®]. Gustin received his J.D., *cum laude*, from William Mitchell College of Law and his B.A., *magna cum laude*, from Hamline University.

"Our entire law firm is honored by the selection of Tim Gustin to serve in this important role, especially since these lending programs are essential for the continuing health of our nation's supply of multifamily housing," says Moss & Barnett President and CEO, Tom Shroyer.

About Moss & Barnett

Moss & Barnett, A Professional Association, is a full-service business law firm dedicated to serving its clients with quality legal services based on a tradition of *Professional Excellence* + *Teamwork*. Clients of the firm have come to expect the highest standards of professionalism, along with skilled, innovative legal services. The firm is located in downtown Minneapolis and features 80+ attorneys and paralegals representing clients as advisors and advocates. For more information, please visit www.LawMoss.com.

2412588v1

-End-